
86758000 1/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

N/S : M501B- 50000 '

Spare parts manualEN



3

5

6

9

8

10

7



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 3/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

10 1 86580966 Plug

20 1 86600632 Valve

30 12 86738473 UNF 3/4” screw

40 1 86740453 Upper flange

50 1 86633872 Diaphragm

60 1 86740461 Lower flange

D 70 5 86691698 O’ring

80 1 86761731 Piston cover

90 1 86386497 Plug

D 100 1 86742947 Seal

D 110 1 86725504 Seal

120 1 86757663 Distributor cover

130 1 86757671 Distributor

140 1 86740545 Strike piston

150 1 86740487 Cylinder

150a 2 86740511 Pin

160 1 86740503 Seals casing

D 170 1 86742921 Scraper joint

D 180 1 86742939 Lip seal

10

20

40

30

60

80

130

140

100 110

50

70
90

150

160

170

180

70

120

150a

86749017D



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 4/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

190 1 86740479 Body

200 10 86740495 Plug

D 210 10 86626173 O’ring

220 1 86740966 Plug

D 230 1 86297017 O’ring

240 3 86740560 Pin

D 250 6 86737103 O’ring

260 2 86740552 Retaining pin

270 1 86745023 Upper bushing

280 1 86745031 Lower bushing

290 1 86386885 Plug

300 1 86722543 Check device

310 1 86722584 Plastic plug

190

210

200

240

250

260

270

280

310

220

230

300

250

250

290

86749017D



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 5/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

320 1 86742996 Pressure
governor. block

330 6 86590759 UNF 1/2”, screw

340 1 86645918 Lining

D 350 7 86634649 O’ring

360 1 86748357 Slide

370 1 86605417 Spring

380 10 86719416 Shim

390 1 86645892 Plug

D 400 1 86309689 O’ring

D 410 2 86616935 Seal

D 420 2 86355906 Seal

430 7 86386885 Plug

440 2 86484565 Plug

D 450 2 86570447 Seal

D 460 1 86352481 Seal

470 2 86740669 Toggle joint

480 2 86738945 Ring

490 2 86738937 Circlips

500 2 86632916 Plug

510 1 86392669 Plug

520 1 86736006 Limiter

530 1 86655354 Oiler

390

370

380

360

340

400

350

430 470

500
490

480

350

450
410

460

420

420

350

330

440

470

500

510

320

350 480 490

430

430

450

350

440

520

530

430

86749017D



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 6/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

10 1 86740578 Housing

20 1 86740719 Upper dampener

30 x 86740958 Shim

40 1 86740701 Support disk

50 1 86740685 Lower dampener

60 1 86740693 Dust protection

70 2 86740727 Stop cock

80 1 86740735 Pin

D 90 4 86638467 O’ring

100 1 86743846 Soundproofing

110 1 86743861 Frame

120 2 95687497 UNF 5/8”, Screw

130 2 86225141 Lock nut, UNF⅝”

140 6 86749447 UNF 1/2”, Screw

150 6 86467032 Washer (Pair)

160 1 86741436 Block

170 1 86727666 Screw pack incl. :

170
A

12 86576345 ( UNF 3/4”, screw

170
B

24 86633849 ( Washer (Pair)

170
C

12 86576352 ( UNF 3/4”, Nut

180 1 86630316 Hoisting ring

20

40

10

150
140

60

50

90

70

120
160

80

100

110

170B

90

180

130

170

170A

170C

30

8 mm
0.314”H =

86749017D



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 7/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

1 x 86719499

1 x 86641602

1 x 86602315

1 x 86416393

1 x 86744240

mm
in

280
11

140
5.5



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 8/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

1 x 86719499

1 x 86641602

1 x 86602315

1 x 86744240

1 x 86648110

mm
in

280
11

140
5.5

Only for Canada

1 x 86723087



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 9/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

10 1 86722451 Moil tool

20 1 86722154 Chisel

30 1 86722444 Blunt tool

40 1 86261328 Grease pump

50 1 86476314 Grease cartridge

10 20 30

40 50



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 10/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

10 1 86603313 Easylub lub-
rication station

20 1 86742574 Adapt. on- board
grease pump incl. :

20a 2 86276292 ( Pin

20b 2 86740263 ( Screw

20c 1 86742590 ( Plate

20d 3 86608528 ( Adapter

20e 2 86608924 ( Hose

20f 1 86608932 ( Hose

20a

20c

10

20e

20

20f

20e

20b

20e

20f

20e

20d
20d

86617222



Copyright MONTABERT 2014 86758000 - 11/12
(09 / 2014) - rev 03

Item Qty CPN Description

10 1 86266301 Adapter

20 1 86244472 Hose

30 1 86247715 Threaded plug

AIR

10
20

30

AIR



203 Route de Grenoble
CS 80097
69805 St PRIEST CEDEX
FRANCE www.montabert.us

www.montabert.com


	Toc: 
	toc1: Back to Toc


